GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1354
ANSWERED ON 02.08.2024
ETHANOL POWERED ENGINES
1354. DR. LAXMIKANT BAJPAYEE.:
Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to develop engines using 100 per cent ethanol as fuel in order to replace high cost petroleum products and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether Government has received any feedback on such development regarding use 0f100 per cent ethanol powered engines in place of electric vehicles and other engines being used;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES
(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)

(@): No.

(b) & (c): Dose not arise in view of (a) above.
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